APPENDIX A

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
This schedule becomes effective January 1, 2020

SEWER USER CHARGES

Flat Rate Charges (Sewer Only Customers)
All Sub-Districts except Stone Creek

Stone Creek Sub-District

Metered Charges (Water & Sewer Customers)
All Sub-Districts except Stone Creek

Meter Size
5/8”

3/4”

1’7

1-1/2”

P

3’7

47

Usage Charge

Stone Creek Metered Customers

$41.27 per equivalent dwelling unit
$45.90 per equivalent dwelling unit

Base Monthly Charge
$18.03

$40.24

$60.47

$100.92

$161.05

$321.89

$431.45

$5.81 per 1,000 gallons up to and including
4,500 gallons

$2.89 per 1,000 gallons for usage greater than
4,500 gallons

Base Monthly Charge $45.90 (includes 4,500 gallons usage)
Usage Charge $7.70 per 1,000 gallons for usage greater than
4,500 gallons

WATER USER CHARGES
All Sub-Districts except Sandyville and Jennie Brick/SR 183 from Eight Corner School House Road to
County Line

Meter Size Base Monthly Charge

5/8” $20.09

3/4” $27.27

1’ $44.38

1-1/2” $79.13

27 $121.26

2-1/2” $177.22

3” $232.06

4” $353.42

6” $687.78

User Charge $5.33 per 1,000 gallons
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Sandyville and Jennie Brick/SR 183 from Eight Corner School House Road to County Line

Meter Size Base Monthly Charge

5/8” $21.12

3/4” $29.01

17 $47.46

1-1/2” §71.24

27 $142.37

2-1/2” $186.55

3” $284.85

4” $474.68

6” $726.32

User Charge $5.33 per 1,000 gallons
CONNECTION CHARGES

Sewer Connection Fees

L.

An administrative fee of $75.00 will be charged on all requested refunds for permits issued under
this section.

Customer Classification Tap Fee
Residential $2,060.00
Commercial/Industrial $2,060.00 First EDU
$1,030.00 for each additional EDU
Reconnection after disconnect $257.50

Water Connection Fees

L.

2.

3.

An administrative fee of $75.00 will be charged on all requested refunds for permits issued under
this section.

Additional fees may be assessed for rock excavation, boring, pavement replacement, or other
unusual conditions that may impact the cost of constructing the new service connection.

All new commercial/industrial connections require a utility site plan review prior to approval of the
permit (refer to Ancillary Fees for site plan review fee). Tap fee will be determined as part of the
site plan review process.

Meter Size Tap Fee

5/8” $1,860.00

3/4” $2,170.00

1” $3,090.00

Greater than 17 Determined by the Sanitary Engineer during Site

Plan review (fee will be a minimum of tap fee for
5/8” meter plus $250.00 for each additional EDU
(as determined by AWWA meter factor), but in
no case shall it be less than the District’s cost of
installation plus 10%)
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Temporary Hydrant Connection Charges (added by Resolution 431-2015, 5/7/15)

Deposit Amount = $150.00

Meter Rental = $150.00 per month (one month minimum charge)

Consumption Charge = $5.33 per 1,000 gallons

Landlord/Tenant Agreement Deposit Charges
Water Deposit Amount = $80.00
Sewer Deposit Amount = $80.00

Upon written request from the Landlord, the deposit charges may be waived provided the Landlord

acknowledges responsibility for any unpaid water/sewer charges not paid by the tenant.

ANCILLARY CHARGES

Permit application fee

Disconnection/Reconnection application fee
Disconnection/Reconnection inspection fee
Processing fee when certifying delinquent
accounts (charge is assessed when certified and
included on any payments received after

certification date)

Turn On/Turn Off

During Regular Hours

After Regular Hours

Turn off as a result of fraud or illegal diversion of
water, including unauthorized turn-on of water or
other violation of County Regulations

Service call for meter damaged by negligence,
vandalism, freezing (inside of structure), or hot
water

Meter re-read (no reading error)

Deduct meter reading

Meter test (up to and including 1 meter)

Meter test (Larger than 1 meter)

$25.00 for each service
(Example: if applying for
both water and sewer

service, the total application

fee is $50.00)
$25.00
$100.00

$30.00

$30.00
$60.00

$50.00

$30.00 plus the cost of
repair or replacement
$15.00

$20.00

$50.00 if meter is
determined to be accurate

Cost of test if meter is
determined to be accurate
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